MEMO

Date: August 21, 2018

TO: All MRE Employees

FROM: William Strine, Sr.

RE: Jeff Cadorette

Jeff Cadorette has been recognized for years as a professional and philanthropic leader in our community. As a physical therapist he helped patients heal; as a commercial real estate broker he helped entrepreneurs start and maintain businesses; and, perhaps most impressively, he has helped both local and diverse communities to thrive through his work with Rotary. Now, Jeff begins the most challenging, and potentially most rewarding, undertaking of his career as a newly elected member of Rotary International's Board of Directors.

As one of only 17 Board members, Jeff will represent Rotary International Zones 24 and 32. These Zones include Rotary members across four countries and seven time zones including Bermuda, Canada, Alaska, the Yukon Territories and the United States. Altogether Jeff will represent 75,000 Rotarians.

Rotary International's primary motto is "service above self." Jeff embodies this motto as he and his fellow Rotarians collaborate to advance goodwill and peace locally, nationally and internationally.

Jeff has been a dedicated member of Rotary for over 40 years. He is a past President of Media Rotary and a past District Governor. He has served Rotary as a committee member, Council on Legislation delegate, training leader, seminar leader and president's representative.

Jeff is a Rotary Foundation Benefactor and Rotary Major Donor. He has received the Citation for Meritorious Service, the Distinguished Service Award and the Service Above Self Award.

Rotary is a global network of 1.2 million neighbors, friends, leaders, and problem-solvers who see a world where people unite and act to create lasting change – across the globe, in our communities, and in ourselves. Rotary International is dedicated to six areas of focus: promoting peace, fighting disease, providing clean water, protecting mothers and children, supporting education and growing local economies.

As a member of the Board of Directors, Jeff will help Rotary continue its mission to ensure global human rights as well as improving the lives of people in need. Jeff says that he is "eager to join the 16 other members of the Board of Directors who are from around the world, three from North America." He continues by saying his Rotarian service allows him "to give back to the organization that has given so much to me over the years personally and professionally. I am honored and humbled by the opportunity."

Media Real Estate Company would like to congratulate Jeff Cadorette as he begins his two-year term on the Rotary International Board of Directors.

Jeff has been with Media Real Estate Company for over 19 years serving as Executive Vice President and as an associate broker. He has helped strengthen Media Real Estate's position as a leader in the buying, selling and leasing of commercial, retail and industrial spaces. He is recognized for his exceptional reputation and professionalism by clients and colleagues alike.

Please join Media Real Estate in recognizing and congratulating Jeff Cadorette for his decades of Rotary service, his contribution to the development of Media Real Estate and his outstanding community service. We wish him continued success in his new role on the Rotary International Board of Directors.